It is a 1so possible to obtain the electronic version of the file by downloading it free of charge from the

addresses indicated above for electronic version. However, electronic submission shaIË be subject to the

payment of a non-refundable sum of fifteen thousand (15 000) CFA F, payable at the Special Account of
the PubËic Contracts Regulatory Board (TF purchase fees).

32. Submission of bids

The submîssion is done electronical ly, the offer shall be transmîtted, by the bidder on COLEPS platform or

any_othqr.,